SERVICE PROVIDERS

Caregiver Assessment

Caregiver Respite
Caregiver Support
Groups

Congregate Meals

Elder Abuse
Prevention

Health Promotion

Home Delivered Meals
Information &
Assistance

Legal Assistance

Ombudsman

Transportation

TOTAL of California
Department of Aging
Standard Agreement
Amend#1 Increase

Total of Current
Contract BEFORE
Increase

NEW Total Contract
Amt with INCREASE

MAY 18, 2021 BOARD ITEM - ATTACHMENT #1
SONOMA COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES - AREA AGENCY ON AGING
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF AGING - AREA PLAN STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #1
AND SERVICE PROVIDER CONTRACT AMENDMENTS
(Service Providers in BOLD reflect the contracts requested for approval by this Board Item)

Alzheimer's  Council on Human Legal Aid Petaluma North Coast Senior
Association  Aging Services People Opportunities Advocacy
Services Services
Center
$1,293
$20,682
$10,341
$17,654 $5,575
$482
$4,926
$8,746 $1,920
$12,323
$25,000
$25,160
$10,000
$1,293 $26,400 $12,323 $25,000 $7,495 $35,949 $10,000 $25,642
$29,298  $1,407,983 $52,606 $59,518  $393,948 $221,162 $800,744
$30,591  $1,434,383 $64,929 $84,518  $401,443 $257,111 $826,386

West County
Community

Services

$15,000

$15,000

$57,489

$72,489

Total

$1,293
$20,682

$10,341

$23,229

$482
$4,926

$10,666

$12,323
$25,000

$25,160
$25,000

$159,102

$3,057,748

$3,216,850
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