## MAY 18, 2021 BOARD ITEM - ATTACHMENT #1

## SONOMA COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES - AREA AGENCY ON AGING

## CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF AGING - AREA PLAN STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #1

## AND SERVICE PROVIDER CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

(Service Providers in **BOLD** reflect the contracts requested for approval by this Board Item)

SERVICE PROVIDERS	Alzheimer's Association	Council on Aging	Human Services	Legal Aid	People	North Coast Opportunities	Sebastopol Area Senior	Senior Advocacy	West County Community	Total
	Caregiver Assessment	\$1,293								
Caregiver Respite						\$20,682				\$20,682
Caregiver Support Groups						\$10,341				\$10,34
Congregate Meals		\$17,654			\$5,575					\$23,22
Elder Abuse Prevention								\$482		\$482
Health Promotion						\$4,926				\$4,926
Home Delivered Meals		\$8,746			\$1,920					\$10,666
Information & Assistance			\$12,323							\$12,323
Legal Assistance				\$25,000						\$25,000
Ombudsman								\$25,160		\$25,160
Transportation							\$10,000		\$15,000	\$25,000
TOTAL of California Department of Aging Standard Agreement										
Amend#1 Increase	\$1,293	\$26,400	\$12,323	\$25,000	\$7,495	\$35,949	\$10,000	\$25,642	\$15,000	\$159,102
Total of Current Contract BEFORE										
Increase	\$29,298	\$1,407,983	\$52,606	\$59,518	\$393,948	\$221,162	\$35,000	\$800,744	\$57,489	\$3,057,748
NEW Total Contract Amt with INCREASE	\$30,591	\$1,434,383	\$64,929	\$84,518	\$401,443	\$257,111	\$45,000	\$826,386	\$72,489	\$3,216,850